

Iowa Council on Health and Human Services

THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2024 10 A.M. - 12 P.M.

CLICK TO JOIN ZOOM MEETING Meeting ID: 160 252 3189- Passcode: 606261 AGENDA

10:00 am Call to Order and Welcome

Council Chair, Rebecca Peterson

Approval of April 11, 2024, meeting minutes

10:05 am HHS Council Subcommittee Report: Substance Use and Problem

Gambling Licensure. Subcommittee Chair, Andrew Allen

10:15 am Director's Report

HHS Director, Kelly Garcia

10:45 am State Medical Director's Report

State Medical Director, Dr. Robert Kruse

11:00 am Vote to adopt rule chapters with effective dates of July 17, 2024

Cassie Tracy and Joe Campos, Compliance Division

- 441—8: Payment of Small Claims
- 441—13: Program Evaluation
- 441—203: Iowa Adoption Exchange

Overview of PHHS Block Grant

- 441—122 (Formerly 541-9): Fiscal Oversight of Early Childhood Iowa
- 641—1: Reportable Diseases, Poisonings and Conditions, and Quarantine and Isolation

Review Notice of Intended Action (informational):

 441-78: Amount, Duration, and Scope of Medical and Remedial Services (implements change to allow for 90-day medication supply for Iowa Medicaid members)

11:10 am Council Update

11:15 am HHS Council Adjourn

11:15 am Convene for PHHS Block Grant

Lindsay Schmauss, Grants Administrator, Public Health Division and State Medical Director, Dr. Robert Kruse

Agenda Items:

Call to Order Dr. Kruse

Roll Call Dr. Kruse

Summary of Current FFY 2023 Work Plan Dr. Kruse

Program Progress Updates & Highlights Lindsay Schmauss

Dr. Kruse

Planning for FFY 2024 Work Plan & Next Steps Dr. Kruse

Adjourn Dr. Kruse

12:00 pm Adjourn

The electronic meeting of the Council on Health and Human Services is being held in accordance with lowa Code section 21.8 entitled "Electronic Meetings." The code states that a governmental body may conduct a meeting by electronic means only if circumstances are such that a meeting in person is impossible or impractical and access is provided to the public. An in-person meeting of the Council is impractical due to the schedules of the Council



members. Notices and agendas were posted in the Lucas and Hoover buildings and posted on the Department's website. Minutes of the meeting will be kept.

List of helpful links:

- Mission, Vision, Guiding Principles: <u>Mission and Vision | Iowa Department of Health and Human Services</u>
- HHS Leadership: <u>Top Administrators | Iowa Department of Health and Human Services</u>
 HHS Dashboard: <u>Home | Iowa Department of Health and Human Services</u>